X
TA
L
C
LK
 O
S
C

94M800-16(D)3OT 94(D) = 94SMX(D) M = Parallel resonance
CL = 16 pF 800 = 80.000 MHz 3OT = 3rd Overtone
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
TYPICAL TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS
+100
+80
+60
+40
+20
0
-20
-40
-60
-80
-100
-45        -30         -15           0         +15        +30         +45        +60        +75      +90 ( C゚)
∆f/f
(ppm)
AT-CUT
STANDARD SMD CRYSTALS
94SMX(B)
0.7
3
1.0
1.0
0.7
31.2
1.1
±0
.2
5.0
±0
.2
7.0±0.2
#1 #2
#4 #3
#4 #3#1 #2
#4 #3
(7.5±0.2)
1.2
#1 #2
<Top View>
<#2 & #4 : Grounded to metal lid>
1.5
4
4.6
94SMX(C)
0.7
3
1.0
1.0
0.7
31.2
1.1
±0
.2
5.0
±0
.2
7.0±0.2
#1 #2
#4 #3
#4 #3#1 #2
#4 #3
(7.5±0.2)
1.2
#1 #2
<Top View>
<#2 & #4 : NC>
4.6
1.5